3
USING THE GRAPHS
Use the following Performance Flow Curves in order to:
1) Determine the flow capability of the pump you have selected.
If you have sized the pump too close to the upper or lower stroke
rate limit, you may wish to change to a different pump size. Of
course you can also change your flow for a given stroke rate by
adjusting the stroke length. Example:

Below is a general guideline for seal material selection.
8
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
P125X125
P250X225
P250X300
P500X225
P500X300
P500X400(1)
P750X400(1)
NOTE: (1) The 400 motor cylinders are only available with the CR (controller-relay) or SR (solenoid-relay) control methods.
CR  P750X400  A  PEC: Controller
CR: Controller - Relay
S: Solenoid Valve
SR: Solenoid Valve - Relay
Control
Method
Basic
Model
A: 17-4 ph
B: 316 SS
CR: Ceramic
Plunger
Material
PE: Polyethylene (UHMW)
TC: Teflon® Composite
TG: Teflon® Graphite
V: Viton®
BR: Buna N
K: Kalrez®
EPR: Ethylene Propylene
Seal
Material
DIMENSIONS & PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TYPICAL INSTALLATION
B
H
I
CONTROLLER
INLET 1/4" NPT (F)
BLEEDER
1/4" BARBED FITTING
E
D
F
C
G
A A
CONTROLLER
E
F
C
B
RELAY INLET
3/8" NPT (F)
P03-6A
RELAY DI
H
J
G
BLEEDER
1/4" BARBED FITTING
CONTROLLER
INLET 1/4" NPT (F)
Model A   B    C   D   E   F  G  H I J WT
Inch/mm Inch/mm Inch/mm Diameter (IN) Connector     Connector    Inch/mm Inch/mm Inch/mm Inch/mm LBS/KG